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Course Highlights 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Authentic experience 
 

Ample learning opportunities 
Class instruction, textbook with examples, 
supplemental materials, and an intensive 
review session the week before the scheduled 
test. 

 

Guided practice 
Problem solving concepts and test taking 
strategies in reading, English, math and 
science taught by Lake Park faculty. 

 
Timing 

Course ends prior to the April 9th ACT Test 
 

Testimonials 
 

“The Lake Park ACT program helped me 
tremendously.  It taught me how to pace myself, 
and also taught me numerous tips that helped me 
do well on the test.  After finishing the program, I 
improved four points which made a huge 
difference in the type of colleges I could apply to 
and have a reasonable chance of being accepted.”  
Maddie Collins - Student 
 
“I am thankful for the opportunity to enroll both of 
my daughters in the Lake Park ACT program.   
One took the class this past year while the other 
took the class 4 years ago.  Both increased their 
scores significantly allowing them the opportunity 
to apply to more selective schools.  In addition, the 
skills learned in the program have helped each of 
them with their test taking abilities in the 
classroom.”  Rose Collins - Parent 



ACT PREPARATION 
Today’s student is finding the college 

admission and scholarship process highly 
competitive.  One of the most important factors 
in his or her career could be acceptance into the 
university of his or her choice.  Colleges primarily 
use the scores from the American College Testing 
Program (ACT) to select applicants and award 
scholarships.  We strongly suggest students 
register for and take the April 9th ACT. 
 The Lake Park ACT preparatory course 
for high school students is designed to develop 
the skills to improve ACT scores.  In addition to 
English, science, reading and mathematics 
preparation, the course emphasizes test-taking 
strategies and techniques as well as using retired 
tests to continually measure progress and mastery 
of skills.  Students will gain exposure to ACT 
testing situations, practice and remediation, and 
explanations on ACT style correct questions and 
types of answers meant to distract from the 
correct response.     
 We offer two different opportunities to 
better meet our students’ needs.  The first choice 
is an 8 session course offered on Saturday 
mornings.  The other choice is an 18 session 
course offered on Tuesdays and Thursdays 
after school.  These programs are designed the 
same way, just providing 2 different time periods 
to better meet students’ needs.  Once one choice 
is selected, that choice will remain throughout the 
course; you can attend a make-up or switch a 
session only 1 time per year.  The registration cost 
before December 18th is $190 and after December 
18th is $210.  Registration deadline is Monday, 
January 4, 2016. 
 
 
 

Choice 1 – Saturday Mornings 
Saturday, January 9 

8:00 a.m. - 11:30 a.m. - First Class  
Saturday, January 16 

 8:00 a.m. - 11:30 a.m. - Second Class 
Saturday, January 23 

8:00 a.m. - 11:30 a.m. - Third Class 
Saturday, January 30 

8:00 a.m. – 11:30 a.m. – Practice ACT Exam 
Saturday February 6 

8:00 a.m. - 11:15 a.m.  – Fourth Class 
Saturday, February 13 

8:00 a.m. - 11:30 a.m. - Fifth Class 
Saturday, February 20 

8:00 a.m. – 11:30 a.m. - Sixth Class 
Saturday, February 27 

8:00 a.m. - 11:30 a.m. – Seventh Class  
Saturday, March 12 

8:00 a.m. – 11:30 a.m. – Practice ACT Exam 
Saturday, March 19 

8:00 a.m. – 11:30 a.m. – Intensive Review 
 

 
Choice 2 – After School 

Tuesday, January 12 & Thursday, January 14 
2:20 p.m. – 3:50 p.m. - First Class  

Tuesday, January 19 & Thursday, January 21 
2:20 p.m. – 3:50 p.m. - Second Class 

Tuesday, January 26 & Thursday, January 28 
2:20 p.m. – 3:50 p.m. - Third Class 

Saturday, January 30 
8:00 a.m. – 11:15 a.m. – Practice ACT Exam 

Tuesday, February 2 & Thursday, February 4 
2:20 p.m. – 3:50 p.m. - Fourth Class 

Tuesday, February 9 & Thursday, February 11 
2:20 p.m. – 3:50 p.m. - Fifth Class 

Tuesday, February 23 & Thursday, February 25  
2:20 p.m. – 3:50 p.m. - Sixth Class 

Tuesday, March 1 & Thursday, March 3 
2:20 p.m. – 3:50 p.m. – Seventh Class 

Saturday, March 19 
8:00 a.m. – 11:30 a.m. – Intensive Review 

Tuesday, March 22 & Thursday, March 24 
2:20 p.m. – 3:50 p.m. - Intensive Review  
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